G.N. 1731

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

the undermentioned companies:—

2718511
1595793
2888769
2997682
1224344
2558722
2463257
2582684
1377283
0696723

1724357
2981396
2680754
2784319
3117790

2437410
2464701
2976128
2368861
3115966
1721609
2321209
0226065
2337308

ACTION101 CO. LIMITED

ADVANCE OPTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
AFAB WORLD LIMITED

AI DESIGN ENGINEERING LIMITED

ALLFAIR INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
ANDI SHENG INVESTMENT TRADING LIMITED
ANMEI LIMITED

AR FAR EAST LIMITED

ARTS FORUM PUBLISHING CO., LIMITED

ASIA-PACIFIC PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL INVESTMENT CO.,
LIMITED

ATTS COMPANY LIMITED
Adapt Global Group (HK) Limited
Akona Limited

Aowells Enterprise Co., Limited

Ariel Kene International (Hong Kong) Holding Group Co., Limited

Articulate Learners Limited

Asia Centerstar Seainfo Co., Limited

Asia Live Broadcasting Industry Association Limited

Asia Search Capital and Investment Consultants (Hong Kong) Limited
BALOYLO Limited

BILLION BEST CONSULTANTS LIMITED

BILLION CREATOR HOLDINGS LIMITED

BO KEUNG ELECTRICAL WORKS LIMITED

BOOMING ELECTRONIC TECH (HK) CO., LIMITED
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1067411
2919333
2935110
2754688
2677409

0034595
2228365
0743594
1307574
3131741
3034881
0295515
1439038
2924246
1532472
2743340
1915900
2448779
2902151
2624968
1491791
1351098
2678638
1657214
2396486
0924592
1567228
2626119
0987319
2087413
2734860
2697788
2158256

BPS TECHNOLOGY INC LIMITED
Blackhole Capital Limited

Bliss Environmental Engineering Limited
Brogent Life Sciences HK Limited

Buona Arte Culture & Technology Co., Limited

CFT (SECRETARIES ) LIMITED

CASSETTE MOTOR LIMITED

CHARACTER INTEGRATION COMPANY LIMITED

CHARM RICH INVESTMENT LIMITED

CHENX LIMITED

CHUAN SHUN ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
COMMERCIAL FORCE LIMITED

COPROSPER INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

CYP Engineering Company Limited

Chanceway Finance Limited

Chia-Yu Electronics Limited

China Turbo Power Resources Investment Limited

Coson Wealth Management Limited

DACHANG HUAZHAN INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
DAHENGYUAN INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
DANWOOD INVESTMENT LIMITED

DEVIL NUT TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED

DONG LE NEW ENERGY TECH LIMITED

DRAGON DREAM (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED

DSJ Hongkong Limited

DYNAMIC CHANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED

De Clement Limited

Digital Marketing Communication Company Limited

Dong Xi International Company Limited

EASON PROPERTIES & CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED
EDAL INVESTMENT LIMITED

EDGEFOLIO HONG KONG LIMITED

EMKT CPA LIMITED
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1855443
2990677
2224079
2312362
2921428
2482506
2392965
1485758
2147100
2103519

0648640
3120733
1935440
3010277
(0735942
2323771
1077017
2266420
2203051
1051121
2397225
2996086
2859867
1204868
2611068
2786019
2042704
3004071
2784233
2796322
2577320
2379202

ENTERTAINER LIMITED -THE-

ERA.K LIMITED

EVA Consulting Co., Limited

EVER PEAK GARMENT (CHINA) LIMITED

EVOLUTION TECHNOLOGY AND INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED
Elite Education International Management Limited

Everich Trade Limited

FASHION DESIGN GROUP CO., LIMITED

FEITE TRUSSTENT CO., LIMITED

FILORGA INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT HOLDINGS GROUP
LIMITED

FINANCIAL TALENT LIMITED

FINCONN TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LIMITED
FIRSTCOME (HK) CO., LIMITED

FLOWVES ASIAN COMPANY LIMITED
FOCUSASIA MEDIA LIMITED

FOODIE ETCETERA CATERING LIMITED
FRANZ BARTA FAR EAST LIMITED

FRESH TO COOK LIMITED

FSRG LIMITED

FULLWAY (H.K.) LIMITED

FULLY WEALTH ENGINEERING LIMITED
FUTAT ELECTRONICS (HK) LIMITED

Full Bright Consultancy (HK) Limited

GENIUS LINKER LIMITED

GERMANY OUMASHI (CHINA) CO., LIMITED
GERMANY SENCET (CHINA) CO., LIMITED
GLINT GLOBAL VENTURES LIMITED
GLOBAL DREAM FOUNDATION LIMITED
GRACEFUL CHEER LIMITED

GRAND POWER TRADING LIMITED
Gatherway Limited

Gedian Development (HKSAR) Limited
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1259369
2897581
3217947
2656124
2994369
2088376
2037671
2792228
2335757
0303394
2585643

3008076
3131815
2645262
2694883
1528387
1655219
2734087
2622733
2785627
2911818
3124323

2813710
3051628

2844584
1651374

2353003
1628765
1251956

3000518
2722795

Global Electric Vehicles Company Limited

Global One Logistics Limited

Glorious Investment Holdings Limited

Golden Time Environmental Services (HK) Limited
Good Weather Trading Company Limited

Grand Honest International Trade (HK) Limited

Great Progress Learning Centre Limited

HAI ZHI YUAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP LIMITED
HENGTAI SEWING EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
HIGUCHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

HK BLT PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP HOLDING LIMITED

HK Glomarket International Limited

HK JINTOURONGTONG LIMITED

HK LIANLI SHUNHUA FOOD CO., LIMITED

HK LIXIANG TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK LONGXIHANG INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HK MYCO TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK Maucun Technology Co., Limited

HK RUN MIN HOLDING GROUP LIMITED

HK ZHU ZI TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG BOD TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HIYOUTH INTERNATIONAL TRADING
COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG KNOWLEDGE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG SCHOOLS OF ARTS ASSOCIATION LIMITED
-THE-

HONG KONG Y&K IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG Y.Z.Y HEALTHY INDUSTRY GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG ENTER TRADE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG FLOURISH ELECTRON CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG FLOURISHING (GROUP) INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

HONGKONG FUNFUNG LIMITED
HONGKONG HEFENGYUAN ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY
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2614740
2849912
2498040
2980950
0836439
2879660
3067627
1728893

2350033
2908457
2392411
3103519
2647914
1668682
3010563
1186109
2883032
1250204
2765214
2576007
2127679
0727165
0461344
2074006

1106422
1187384
2426945
2842431
0707624
2995057

1912414

LIMITED
HONGKONG LU YING DRESS CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG SHINGSHUN LIMITED

HONGKONG YAMEIHAN BIOTECH LIMITED
HONGQI GROUP LIMITED

HONOUR INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED
HUNG KEI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Hing Gree (Hong Kong) Company Limited

Hong Kong Grass and pleasant Cosmetic International Trade Co.,
Limited

Hong Kong Hop Ying International Trading Company Limited
Hong Kong Nicesilicon Science And Technology Limited
Hong Kong Orison Technology Limited

Hong Kong Quanlin Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Wei Xiang Electronics Co., Limited

Hong Kong Yue Cheng Consultancy Limited

Hong Kong Zhufin Information Technology Co., Limited
Hongkong Fantai International Limited

Hongkong HSG knitwear Co., Limited

Hongkong Keehun International Trade Co., Limited
Hongkong Sibo Cultural Development Limited

Huizhou City Yifeng Furniture Co., Limited

Hung Kiu International Trading Limited

IDEA CONTRACTING COMPANY LIMITED

INS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL ECONOMY DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE
LIMITED

ISSI UK LIMITED

International Enterprises Consultants Limited

InvestMed Limited

JASLINK SERVICE CO., LIMITED

JEBRILAN LIMITED

JTANYAN INTERNATIONAL (HK) COSMETICS CO., LIMITED

JR Consulting (Asia) Limited
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2956255
1904780
2325100
2913004
0642161
2639348
2513156
2803022
0334596
1374149
3006377
2599526
2013483

2706463
2316679
2216639
2615947
1997873
3001299
1821697
3110753
2054597
2549642
1370793
3205999

3009817
2947016
2658492
3018342
3089541

1418317
2548423

Joey Global Limited

Jun Yang Energy Holdings Limited

Jupiter Opportunity Limited

KATHANG TRADE CO., LIMITED

KAM HUNG NO.38 TUG BOAT LIMITED
KARLTON HOLDINGS LIMITED
KAYWELL LIMITED

KCDM Limited

KEEN LUCKY LIMITED

KEYAO INDUSTRY (HK) CO., LIMITED
KIRKRIN TRADE CO., LIMITED
KNOWLEDGE GATE LIMITED

KOREA MENGDISI (HK) INT'L GROUP LIMITED

KX-HK INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED
Kam Hing Lung Trading Company Limited

Kanso International Trading Limited

Kredito Group Holdings Limited

LEADER EXPRESS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
LEIDFOR COMPANY LIMITED

LEONHARD LIMITED

LIBRA 923 LIMITED

LICENBERG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

LIK TO PLASTIC CO. LIMITED

LJJ First International Limited

LYCC Business & Trade Figure Technology Holding Group Share
Limited

Labrador Labs Private Limited

Large Amour International Group Limited
Leo Space Design and Construction Limited
Leocanva Limited

Lingfuxuan Investment Development (Hong Kong) Limited

MAEKEN TRADING LIMITED
MAYFAIR CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS LIMITED
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1897842
2545767
2763337
2739843
1006020
2161917

2371813
3120238
1730597
2372076
2955246
2736689
2292580
1686225
1401908
2611229
2618253
3077494
2815466
0737757
0627257
2708289
2640546
0600072

3134133
1847878

2024104
1716873
1995523
2002023
2621857
1272756

MERCURY ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED
MILLION BEST ADVERTISING LIMITED

MING YU FOREIGN EXCHANGE LIMITED
MITRA SUPPORT LIMITED

Main Health Association International Limited -The-

Meridian Culture Wuxi Investment Limited

Mingxin Financial Service Group Co., Limited
Mouseion Videos Entertainment Co., Limited
NATIONSGATEWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
NEW TOPRICH LIMITED

Narayana Limited

New Regal Clothing Trade Co., Limited

O & Y (Hong Kong) Company Limited

OLEA TREE TRADE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ON FUNG ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Ocontents (Hong Kong) Limited

Opticomm Technology Co., Limited

Oriental Lake Limited

PACK TRADING CO., LIMITED

PAK FUNG LEATHERWARE COMPANY LIMITED
PANTOL LIMITED

PANYAXIN CO., LIMITED

PEACE PROFIT LIMITED

PHYSICAL HEALTH CENTRE (MACAU) LIMITED

PINGO TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

PPL Hospitality Group - The Design Consultants Limited

PRIME HSE CO., LIMITED
PRINCESS AND PRINCE LIMITED
PROACTIVE MARKETING LIMITED
Pangean Limited

Pendar Technology Limited

People Impact (Hong Kong) Intelligence Training Limited
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3034657
0421375
2523662
2892536
1751869
1897874
2653538
2123627
1130173
3010313
1695064
2480034
2436875
2595454
0337557
2880882
2618090
2947858
1305197
0928134
2170879
2045704
2247885

2998446
2472223

2852687
0522662
2611911
2080586
2833640
2561928
2457486

Quandeli Trading (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
RANGOOD INVESTMENTS LIMITED
RAYHONDA INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
REVOL PRODUCTION HK LIMITED

RICH EVER INTERNATIONAL DEVELOP LIMITED
ROYAL GARDEN RESTAURANT LIMITED
RUICHENG (HK) SHIPPING CO., LIMITED
RattanYAYO (HK) Electronic Co., Limited

S.E.EK. HEALTH GENERATIONS LIMITED
SAM EASY COMPANY LIMITED

SANLINK LIMITED

SG Ventures Company Limited

SHANDONG HAPOOL MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHINE TOP 88 LIMITED

SHOU TIEN TOOLS & MACHINES CO., LIMITED
SHUN WELL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SIALEB LIMITED

SIYAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
SKY LIGHTING (HK) LIMITED

SMART SOURCE ENTERPRISE LIMITED
SOONUP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SPARTAN LIGHTING LIMITED

SUMMIT INTERNATIONAL HOLDING GROUP (HK) CO.,
LIMITED

SUN PRINCE TRADE LIMITED

SUNFAIR INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HONG KONG) COMPANY
LIMITED

SY Health Limited

SYS SOL LIMITED

Shenzhen Orisun Technology Co., Limited
Shiny Linker Enterprise Limited

Silk Road Telecommunication Network Limited
Silverstar Investment Co., Limited

Simple Finance Limited
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3016315
3123392
2127560
2446817
2030943
3221595
2739835
2638113
2555087
0074264
3176570
2269874
1234717
2803510
1694799
2330406
0734922
2039877
2643971
2999378
2070889
2012002
3117865
2909042
3177656
2264024
2828802
2713345
2716791
2947371
2398307
3002716
1851124

South Beacon Limited

Star Hair Technology (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

TBC DESIGN STUDIO LIMITED

TEAMS INTERIOR CONTRACTING COMPANY LIMITED
TENDA LIGHTING (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
TESLUN HK LIMITED

TIM FUNG TRADING LIMITED

TIME HONOUR LIMITED

TOP TEAM ASIA INVESTMENT LIMITED

TOY BOX INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED

Top Offer Consultant Limited

TradeLink EurAsia Limited

UNIPOWER E&M LIMITED

Ultimate Technologies Group Limited

VMS OVERSEAS LIMITED

VolksEM Maker Hongkong Limited

WAH YUEN RESTAURANT LIMITED

WEALTHY TEAM DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
WINNER GRACE ASIA LIMITED

WO HUA GROUP LIMITED

WONDER HORSE (HONG KONG) GROUP CO., LIMITED
WORLD OVERSEAS FAR EAST LIMITED

Wan Chai Environmental Technical Services Limited
Well Standard Group Limited

Wholesale Supply Limited

XIAO FA TECH CO., LIMITED

XIN HUANG TING (HK) INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
XIN JIA LI COMPANY LIMITED

Xensory Lab Services Limited

Xiedong Mould Company Limited

YAN HEI DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

YASUDA BIOTECHNOLIGY CO., LIMITED

YIHAT INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
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1518500
1404515
2950065
2906360
2335935
3039476
2340646
2528058
2999355
2896803
2440342
3024115
2287550
2848722
2653192

3109582
3173809
3173828

24 March 2023

YING FUNG INVESTMENT (CHINA) CO., LIMITED
YUK TUNG INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
YUZHI TRADE CO., LIMITED

Yang Rui Trading Co., Limited

Yangjiang Yashion Industrial Co., Limited

Yaowangmiao Hanfang (China) Co., Limited

Yi Fat Investment Company Limited

Yingzhou (Hong Kong) Development Limited

Yiwu Chenyang Import&Export Co., Limited

Yiwu Yingqi Import and Export Co., Limited

ZAI XI IMPORT AND EXPORT COMPANY LIMITED
ZHIYUAN GRACE TRADING LIMITED

ZHOU FANG GROUP (HONG KONG) ENTERPRISE LIMITED
ZIHUI TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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